Tug Nuit

TUC-EL-NUIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

School District No. 53 (Okanagan Similkameen)

6648 Park Drive Oliver, BC V0H1T4 Phone: (250) 498-3415

Fax: (250) 498-0388

"Learning without limits"

Kindergarten, Grades 1, 2 & 3 SCHOOL SUPPLY & FEE LIST 2023-24

(1) Student supplies needed for your child will be packaged out by the school at a cost of \$40.00 per child. We provide supplies as a money saver for parents and to ensure children have the correct supplies for the year. An additional activity fee is \$10.00. Please include with payment for school supplies. This will make the total start up fees be as follows:

Total Fee is \$50.00:

Supplies \$40.00 Activity Fee \$10.00

(Student Planners are included in Supplies Fee. If a student requires a replacement during the school year the cost will be \$5 – depending on availability)

(Please reimburse Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School for supplies and fees by Friday, September 29th.)

- (2) Please put your child's name on all articles including clothing (jackets, sweaters, water bottle, lunch kits, etc.).
- (3) Physical Education P.E. is compulsory for all students unless they are medically excused. Students will be required to have suitable running shoes.
- (4) Library please provide a reusable waterproof bag for library books with the student's name on it (a large zip lock bag).
- (5) Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School will open on Tuesday, September 5th with a half-day of instruction for students (Grades 1-7) beginning at 8:30 a.m. and finishing at 11:00 a.m. Buses will depart at this time. KG's will receive school start-up information from their Teacher.
- (6) The school office will be open from 8:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. on all regular school days.
- (7) The telephone number for the school is 250-498-3415.
- (8) Please provide a refillable water bottle no glass please & students to have a pair of indoor only shoes.



TUC-EL-NUIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

School District No. 53 (Okanagan Similkameen)

6648 Park Drive Oliver, BC V0H1T4 Phone: (250) 498-3415 Fax: (250) 498-0388

"Learning without limits"

Grades 4/5/6 - SCHOOL SUPPLY & FEE LIST 2023-24

(1) Most student supplies needed for your child will be packaged out by the school at a cost of \$50.00 per child. As well there is a list of supplies on reverse for parents/guardians to purchase in addition to what the school is providing. We provide package supplies as a money saver for parents and to ensure children have the correct supplies for the year. There is an additional activity fee is \$35.00. Please include with payment for school supplies. This will make the total start up fees be as follows:

Total Fee is **\$85.00**:

Supplies

\$50.00 (paper, duotangs, binders & dividers, pens, pencils, erasers, ruler,

sharpies, highlighters, dry erase markers, glue sticks, scissors, etc)

Activity Fee \$35.00

(Student Planners are included in Supplies Fee. If a student requires a replacement during the school year the cost will be \$5 – depending on availability)

- * Please reimburse Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School for supplies and fees by Friday, September 29th.
- (2) Please put your child's name on all articles including clothing (jackets, sweaters, water bottle, lunch kits, etc.).
- (3) Physical Education P.E. is compulsory for all students unless they are medically excused. Students will be required to have <u>suitable running shoes</u>.
- (4) Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School will open on Tuesday, September 5th with a half-day of instruction for students (Grades 1-7) beginning at 8:30 a.m. and finishing at 11:00 a.m. Buses will depart at this time.
- (5) The school office will be open from 8:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. on all regular school days.
- (6) The telephone number for the school is 250-498-3415.
- (7) Please provide a refillable water bottle no glass please & students to have a pair of indoor only shoes.

SUPPLY LIST

GRADES 4/5/6

Supply fee does not include the below items. Please only purchase items listed here:

*Please label all items with your child's name.

- 1 Calculator Please avoid novelty calculators.
- 1 Soft pencil bag
- 1 Pencil sharpener with receptacle
- 1 Ear buds with microphone
- 1 Water bottle
- 1 Pair of indoor shoes

Please contribute 2 boxes of Kleenex.

TUC-EL-NUIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

School District No. 53 (Okanagan Similkameen)



6648 Park Drive Oliver, BC V0H 1T4 Phone: (250) 498-3415 Fax: (250) 498-0388

"Learning without limits"

Grade 7 - SCHOOL SUPPLY & FEE LIST 2023-24

(1) Most student supplies needed for your child will be packaged out <u>by the school</u> at a cost of \$50.00 per child. As well there is a list of supplies on reverse for parents/guardians to purchase in addition to what the school is providing. We provide package supplies as a money saver for parents and to ensure children have the correct supplies for the year. There is an additional activity fee is \$35.00. Please include with payment for school supplies. This will make the total start up fees be as follows:

Total Fee is **\$85.00**:

Supplies

\$50.00 (paper, duotangs, binders & dividers, pens, pencils, erasers, ruler,

sharpies, highlighters, dry erase markers, glue sticks, scissors etc.)

Activity Fee \$35.00

(Student Planners are included in Supplies Fee. If a student requires a replacement during the school year the cost will be \$5 – depending on availability)

- * Please reimburse Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School for supplies and fees by Friday, September 29th.
- (2) Please put your child's name on all articles including clothing (jackets, sweaters, water bottle, lunch kits, etc.).
- (3) Physical Education P.E. is compulsory for all students unless they are medically excused. Students will be required to have <u>suitable running shoes</u>.
- (4) Tuc-el-Nuit Elementary School will open on Tuesday, September 5th with a half-day of instruction for students (Grades 1-7) beginning at 8:30 a.m. and finishing at 11:00 a.m. Buses will depart at this time.
- (5) The school office will be open from 8:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. on all regular school days.
- (6) The telephone number for the school is 250-498-3415.
- (7) Please provide a refillable water bottle no glass please & students to have a pair of indoor only shoes.

SUPPLY LIST

GRADE 7

Supply fee does not include the below items. Please only purchase items listed here:

*Please label all items with your child's name.

- 1 Calculator Please avoid novelty calculators.
- 1 Soft pencil bag
- 1 Pencil Sharpener with receptacle
- 1 Math set (includes compass & protractor) keep at home until needed.
- 1 Ear buds with microphone
- 1 Water bottle
- 1 Pair of Indoor shoes

Please contribute 2 boxes of Kleenex in November.